The Unit Owner shall be given 
written notice of the time and place of the meeting which 
will consider the budget. The meeting shall be open to the 
Unit Owner. 

(c) If arq adopted budget , requires assessment against 
the Unit .Owners in any fiscal or calendar year exceeding one 
hundred fifteen percent (115%) of the Assessments for the 
preceding year, the Board, upon written application of any 
Unit Owner to the Board, shall call a special meeting of the 
Unit. Owners within thirty (30) days upon not less than ten 

(LU) days'   . t:: -c'- -- each _..-t Owner.